
 
 

Burlington Foundation COVID-19 Pandemic Response Fund 

Phase 4 - Total Grants Awarded $146,285 
 

AREA OF NEED AGENCY GRANT AWARD 

Food Security Compassion Society of Halton $7,000 

 Forestview Church $4,500 

 Gift of Giving Back $2,400 

 Open Doors at St. Christopher’s 
 

$5,500 

 Wellington Square United Church 
Meal Bag Program 

$5,500 

Mental Health ArtHouse $4,000 

 Big Brothers Big Sisters Halton and 
Hamilton 

$5,000 

 Canadian Mental Health Association 
Halton 

$6,000 

 Carpenter Hospice $8,000 

 Children’s Aid Foundation Halton $6,000 

 Distress Centre Halton $5,000 

 Reach Out Centre for Kids $7,000 

Safe Housing Halton Women's Place $8,000 

 Home Suite Hope 
$5,000 

 Restorations Canada 
$5,000 

 Shifra Homes $8,000 

Isolated Seniors Acclaim Health $6,385 

Disability Community Living Burlington $7,000 

 Darling Home for Kids $6,000 

 Easter Seals Ontario (Halton) $6,000 

 Literacy South Halton $5,000 



Arts & Culture Burlington Symphony Orchestra $6,000 

 Brott Music Festival $5,000 

 Southern Ontario Lyric Opera $5,000 

 Telling Tales $4,000 

 Tottering Biped Theatre $4,000 

 


